Rosenson, Valerie

From: Sent: To: Subject: Carlson, Elizabeth Thursday, July 20, 2017 3:54 PM Carlson, Elizabeth TOMORROW: Mayor Martin to Swear In All Arts & Culture Commission Members; Hold Signing Ceremony for New Residential Parking Program With Board of Reps



Office of the Mayor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 20, 2017

Contact: Libby Carlson Phone: 203-977-5115

TOMORROW

Mayor Martin to Swear In All Arts & Culture Commission Members; Commission to Hold First Organizational Meeting

STAMFORD, CT – Mayor **David Martin** will swear in all nine members of the newly-established Arts & Culture Commission at 8:30 a.m. on Friday, July 21, 2017, in the Mayor's Conference Room. The Commission will then hold their first organizational meeting.

WHO: Mayor Martin; Economic Development Director **Thomas Madden**; Special Assistant to the Mayor **Marty Levine**; Board of Representatives President **Randall Skigen**; new Arts & Commission Members

WHAT: Swearing in ceremony; Arts & Cultural Commission Organizational Meeting

WHERE: Mayor's Conference Room, 10th Floor, Government Center

WHEN: Friday, July 21, 2017

TIME: 8:30 a.m.

Mayor, Board of Reps to Hold Signing Ceremony for New Residential Parking Program

STAMFORD, CT – Mayor **David Martin**, Transportation Bureau Chief **Jim Travers**, and Board of Representatives leadership and members will hold a signing ceremony on **Friday**, **July 21**, **2017**, **at 10:00 a.m. in the Mayor's Conference Room**. They will be signing the recently passed <u>ordinance</u> establishing a Residential Parking Permit Program.

WHO: Mayor Martin; Transportation Bureau Chief Travers; Board President **Randy Skigen**; Board of Representatives Leadership; City Representative **Rodney Pratt**

WHAT: Residential Parking Permit Program Signing Ceremony

WHERE: Mayor's Conference Room

WHEN: Friday, July 21, 2017

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

###